Service Corporation" on page 19 of the accompanying prospectus.

On October 13, 2005, our board of directors declared a quarterly dividend of $0.565 per share of our common stock. The dividend will be paid
December 20, 2005 to shareholders of record at the close of business on November 30, 2005.

S-19

Edgar Filing: WPS RESOURCES CORP - Form 424B5

25

Capitalization

The following table sets forth our capitalization at September 30, 2005. The "Pro Forma" column reflects the estimated net proceeds from the
issuance of 1.9 million shares of common stock offered by this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus, before expenses, and
excludes the estimated net proceeds from physical settlement of the forward sale agreement, as this could occur up to approximately one year
from the date of this prospectus supplement. It also does not include the net proceeds from the issuance of up to 690,000 shares of common
stock issuable upon the exercise of the underwriters' over-allotment option. You should read the information in this table along with the financial
information included or incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

Actual Pro Forma

At September 30, 2005
(in millions) Amount Percent Amount Percent

(unaudited)

Capitalization:

Long-term debt, including current portion $873.3 41.8% $873.3 39.9%
Preferred stock of subsidiary with no mandatory redemption 51.1 2.4% 51.1 2.3%
Common stockholders' equity 1,165.4 55.8% 1,264.1 57.8%

Total capitalization $2,089.8 100% $2,188.5 100.0%

S-20

Edgar Filing: WPS RESOURCES CORP - Form 424B5

26

Underwriting

In this offering, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the underwriting agreement, we are selling 1.9 million shares of our common
stock and the forward purchaser is, at our request, borrowing and selling 2.7 million shares of our common stock in connection with the
execution of the forward sale agreement between us and the forward purchaser. J.P. Morgan Securities Inc. and Banc of America Securities LLC
are acting as representatives of each of the underwriters named below. Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the underwriting